
North Union XC Invitational 2019 HS Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Mount Gilead 00:16:58.42 17

2 Pleasant 00:18:24.51 77

3 Buckeye Valley 00:18:40.75 92

4 North Union 00:19:08.67 121

5 Marion Harding 00:19:20.83 134

6 Elgin 00:19:34.10 140

7 Johnstown-Monroe 00:19:54.61 155

8 Bucyrus 00:19:48.25 165

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Delaware Christian 00:20:15.17 4

Fairbanks 00:20:18.37 4
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North Union XC Invitational 2019 HS Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Mount Gilead 00:16:58.42 23 17

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 93 Ethan Supplee 00:16:09.82 1

2 2 79 Liam Dennis 00:16:24.43 2

3 3 91 Brett Shipman 00:17:15.94 3

4 5 92 Michael Snopik 00:17:28.87 5

5 6 90 Eric Mowery 00:17:33.03 6

6 15 86 Ethan Kemp 00:18:24.30 (15)

7 22 94 Reed Supplee 00:18:50.51 (20)

2 Pleasant 00:18:24.51 8 77

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 115 David Gross 00:17:25.06 4

2 7 111 Jonah Bowdle 00:17:41.27 7

3 8 114 Ben Dunham 00:17:45.68 8

4 29 113 Mason Cluff 00:19:10.22 25

5 41 116 Caleb Lichtenberger 00:20:00.34 33

6 56 112 Aden Chesser 00:20:38.30 (43)

7 65 117 Ethan Lichtenberger 00:21:02.44 (48)

3 Buckeye Valley 00:18:40.75 24 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 9 Kyle Gray 00:18:10.05 12

2 13 8 Liam George 00:18:14.10 13

3 19 26 Jarrett Westwick 00:18:29.68 18

4 20 5 Bryce Dawson 00:18:41.18 19

5 35 1 Camden Allen 00:19:48.75 30

6 51 27 Tysan Wills-Durr 00:20:28.60 (40)

7 52 24 Jarek Tseng 00:20:29.94 (41)

4 North Union 00:19:08.67 14 121

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 104 Joel Krebehenne 00:18:07.39 11

2 16 110 Jacob Willis 00:18:26.67 16

3 25 100 Casey Clark 00:19:01.60 22

4 43 99 Daniel Burggraf 00:20:01.34 35

5 45 103 Chris Isler 00:20:06.34 37

6 55 102 Caleb Isler 00:20:37.97 (42)

7 57 98 Parker Brandt 00:20:40.31 (44)

5 Marion Harding 00:19:20.83 9 134

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 70 Payne Ratliff 00:17:53.03 9

2 24 64 Khristian Cobb 00:18:53.44 21

3 32 72 Khaynae Scott 00:19:19.10 27

4 39 73 Tucker Sloan 00:19:55.84 32

5 58 63 Noah Claypool 00:20:42.72 45

6 69 71 Khalil Scott 00:21:05.43 (49)

7 73 65 Josh Jackson 00:21:14.11 (50)

6 Elgin 00:19:34.10 10 140

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 42 Breckin Dugan 00:19:06.24 23

2 31 50 Ethan Marshall 00:19:18.31 26
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North Union XC Invitational 2019 HS Boys

3 33 43 Lucas Ferrell 00:19:37.10 28

4 34 49 John Isler 00:19:48.15 29

5 42 41 Caleb Clayton 00:20:00.70 34

6 44 40 Justin Brown 00:20:04.10 (36)

7 79 47 Brett Gubernath 00:21:36.92 (52)

7 Johnstown-Monroe 00:19:54.61 5 155

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 59 Nuutti Lintunen 00:18:00.22 10

2 14 61 Viktor Mertz 00:18:16.29 14

3 48 58 Ben Leber 00:20:12.04 38

4 50 60 Kyle Meddles 00:20:24.89 39

5 90 62 Nathan Watt 00:22:39.64 54

8 Bucyrus 00:19:48.25 7 165

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 32 Kael Scott 00:18:27.43 17

2 27 28 Brennen Darnell 00:19:06.43 24

3 36 34 Travis Zornes 00:19:49.79 31

4 60 30 Joe Rager 00:20:47.91 46

5 61 31 Sam Rager 00:20:49.72 47

6 78 33 Steven Stanley 00:21:33.70 (51)

7 88 29 Jovan Gallardo 00:22:26.91 (53)
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North Union XC Invitational 2019 HS Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 93 Ethan Supplee SR 00:16:09.82 Mount Gilead

2 2 79 Liam Dennis SR 00:16:24.43 Mount Gilead

3 3 91 Brett Shipman JR 00:17:15.94 Mount Gilead

4 4 115 David Gross SR 00:17:25.06 Pleasant

5 5 92 Michael Snopik SO 00:17:28.87 Mount Gilead

6 6 90 Eric Mowery JR 00:17:33.03 Mount Gilead

7 7 111 Jonah Bowdle FR 00:17:41.27 Pleasant

8 8 114 Ben Dunham FR 00:17:45.68 Pleasant

9 9 70 Payne Ratliff SO 00:17:53.03 Marion Harding

10 10 59 Nuutti Lintunen JR 00:18:00.22 Johnstown-Monroe

11 11 104 Joel Krebehenne SR 00:18:07.39 North Union

12 12 9 Kyle Gray SR 00:18:10.05 Buckeye Valley

13 13 8 Liam George FR 00:18:14.10 Buckeye Valley

14 14 61 Viktor Mertz JR 00:18:16.29 Johnstown-Monroe

15 (15) 86 Ethan Kemp SO 00:18:24.30 Mount Gilead

16 16 110 Jacob Willis JR 00:18:26.67 North Union

17 17 32 Kael Scott JR 00:18:27.43 Bucyrus

18 0 38 Temirlan Snedden SR 00:18:27.80 Delaware Christian

19 18 26 Jarrett Westwick SR 00:18:29.68 Buckeye Valley

20 19 5 Bryce Dawson SR 00:18:41.18 Buckeye Valley

21 0 35 Kyle Buzbee FR 00:18:44.42 Delaware Christian

22 (20) 94 Reed Supplee FR 00:18:50.51 Mount Gilead

23 0 55 Aidan Groves SR 00:18:52.53 Fairbanks

24 21 64 Khristian Cobb SO 00:18:53.44 Marion Harding

25 22 100 Casey Clark SO 00:19:01.60 North Union

26 23 42 Breckin Dugan FR 00:19:06.24 Elgin

27 24 28 Brennen Darnell SO 00:19:06.43 Bucyrus

28 0 88 Tyler Knight JR 00:19:08.81 Mount Gilead

29 25 113 Mason Cluff SO 00:19:10.22 Pleasant

30 0 95 Seamus Walsh SO 00:19:17.71 Mount Gilead

31 26 50 Ethan Marshall FR 00:19:18.31 Elgin

32 27 72 Khaynae Scott SO 00:19:19.10 Marion Harding

33 28 43 Lucas Ferrell SR 00:19:37.10 Elgin

34 29 49 John Isler SR 00:19:48.15 Elgin

35 30 1 Camden Allen JR 00:19:48.75 Buckeye Valley

36 31 34 Travis Zornes SO 00:19:49.79 Bucyrus

37 0 76 Bradley Butcher SO 00:19:49.98 Mount Gilead

38 0 83 Cole Hershner FR 00:19:53.00 Mount Gilead

39 32 73 Tucker Sloan SO 00:19:55.84 Marion Harding

40 0 77 Ryan Caudill JR 00:19:59.06 Mount Gilead

41 33 116 Caleb Lichtenberger JR 00:20:00.34 Pleasant

42 34 41 Caleb Clayton SR 00:20:00.70 Elgin

43 35 99 Daniel Burggraf JR 00:20:01.34 North Union

44 (36) 40 Justin Brown SR 00:20:04.10 Elgin

45 37 103 Chris Isler JR 00:20:06.34 North Union

46 0 54 Kyle Craig SR 00:20:11.26 Fairbanks

47 0 85 Ethan Honzo SO 00:20:11.40 Mount Gilead

48 38 58 Ben Leber FR 00:20:12.04 Johnstown-Monroe

49 0 81 Wyatt Harriman SO 00:20:23.15 Mount Gilead

50 39 60 Kyle Meddles SO 00:20:24.89 Johnstown-Monroe

51 (40) 27 Tysan Wills-Durr FR 00:20:28.60 Buckeye Valley
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North Union XC Invitational 2019 HS Boys

52 (41) 24 Jarek Tseng JR 00:20:29.94 Buckeye Valley

53 0 78 Colson Chapman SO 00:20:30.25 Mount Gilead

54 0 80 Philip Emberg SO 00:20:35.45 Mount Gilead

55 (42) 102 Caleb Isler JR 00:20:37.97 North Union

56 (43) 112 Aden Chesser SO 00:20:38.30 Pleasant

57 (44) 98 Parker Brandt JR 00:20:40.31 North Union

58 45 63 Noah Claypool JR 00:20:42.72 Marion Harding

59 0 16 Jake Radcliffe JR 00:20:43.87 Buckeye Valley

60 46 30 Joe Rager FR 00:20:47.91 Bucyrus

61 47 31 Sam Rager JR 00:20:49.72 Bucyrus

62 0 107 John Popovich SO 00:20:54.12 North Union

63 0 109 Casey Rensel JR 00:20:59.79 North Union

64 0 57 John Pastirzyk SR 00:21:00.99 Fairbanks

65 (48) 117 Ethan Lichtenberger SO 00:21:02.44 Pleasant

66 0 36 Ryder McCoy FR 00:21:02.54 Delaware Christian

67 0 97 Derek Ballinger SR 00:21:03.06 North Union

68 0 25 Braxton Webb FR 00:21:03.67 Buckeye Valley

69 (49) 71 Khalil Scott JR 00:21:05.43 Marion Harding

70 0 56 Nathan Parks FR 00:21:08.70 Fairbanks

71 0 89 Storm McGinniss SO 00:21:09.91 Mount Gilead

72 0 96 Logan Welsh FR 00:21:11.82 Mount Gilead

73 (50) 65 Josh Jackson SR 00:21:14.11 Marion Harding

74 0 20 Ryan Shearer SO 00:21:14.81 Buckeye Valley

75 0 66 Avery Longacre SO 00:21:15.37 Marion Harding

76 0 2 Perfus Blosser SR 00:21:22.39 Buckeye Valley

77 0 19 Troy Scowden SO 00:21:22.76 Buckeye Valley

78 (51) 33 Steven Stanley SO 00:21:33.70 Bucyrus

79 (52) 47 Brett Gubernath JR 00:21:36.92 Elgin

80 0 84 Aiden Honzo SR 00:21:38.27 Mount Gilead

81 0 14 Brad Koehler SO 00:21:54.51 Buckeye Valley

82 0 74 Levi Baer FR 00:21:57.53 Mount Gilead

83 0 4 Jacob Chang JR 00:21:57.78 Buckeye Valley

84 0 13 Alex Kemp SR 00:22:00.64 Buckeye Valley

85 0 67 Nick McDaniel SO 00:22:12.47 Marion Harding

86 0 82 Colt Hedrick FR 00:22:14.88 Mount Gilead

87 0 75 Samuel Baer FR 00:22:25.73 Mount Gilead

88 (53) 29 Jovan Gallardo FR 00:22:26.91 Bucyrus

89 0 87 Mason Kidwell SO 00:22:29.27 Mount Gilead

90 54 62 Nathan Watt SR 00:22:39.64 Johnstown-Monroe

91 0 37 Josiah Mulligan FR 00:22:45.93 Delaware Christian

92 0 6 Drew Elfner JR 00:22:54.60 Buckeye Valley

93 0 46 Nathan Gray FR 00:23:18.11 Elgin

94 0 108 William Popovich FR 00:23:23.32 North Union

95 0 12 Kaden Kaelber JR 00:23:34.22 Buckeye Valley

96 0 3 Connor Brant JR 00:23:37.46 Buckeye Valley

97 0 105 Mitchell Marlette FR 00:24:05.39 North Union

98 0 118 Declan Tighe JR 00:24:16.21 Pleasant

99 0 23 Cole Stojkov JR 00:24:32.82 Buckeye Valley

100 0 45 Hayden Gray SR 00:24:36.65 Elgin

101 0 10 Lucas Hazlett SR 00:25:00.39 Buckeye Valley

102 0 15 Cameron Koehler SR 00:25:03.42 Buckeye Valley

103 0 21 Ethan Shroat SR 00:25:40.93 Buckeye Valley

104 0 22 Oliver Shroat FR 00:25:45.85 Buckeye Valley

105 0 53 Donovan Weddell SO 00:25:47.63 Elgin
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North Union XC Invitational 2019 HS Boys

106 0 101 Calvin Harvey JR 00:26:00.31 North Union

107 0 18 Andrew Schroeder FR 00:26:19.80 Buckeye Valley

108 0 106 Mack Plotner SO 00:28:32.01 North Union
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